THIS INFORMATION |8 COMFIDENTIAL AMD 1B MBCLOBED T vOU ON COMOITION THAT

NOTES:

1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR.

/A USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP 1S NOT
USED.

{3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APFLICATOR IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

G, PRErS W/ rH Qry OF L&k
SLPEC/IEIED (EXCEPT I 7E/) 8D

i IRL SSED Orv sTEN? 32,
3
ol
g{ KEY:
E! B RECOMMENDED SPARE PAPRTS
}!
:
{3
I ‘ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20
y° =z MACHINE OIL.
il @
e; " GREASE LIGHTLY.
3y 3
-
l: -
i: 2
b |
o d g
¢ 3
-
N W
HE-
st 9
<= Z
!3
-
2w
1 %
-
z
nd
2
-7
___,-JL:..-*!
l [,U *Tuhl:tMAHH Oof AMP INCORPORATED

(AP} 30761

B 7F/3-2

/

B 1 162 JREF]  §90517-1] SPACER f 7)
161 22594-8| HEX, NUT 70
} 160 240628-11 PLATE, AD} e
| 122 240626-1{ SHAFT, PIVOT [e8
| 158 240633-1{ BUSHING | o7
157 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
| 156 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT 85
155 Z&Qﬁaz-z SQBEE, &DJ ;“
| 154 240659-3{ PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
153 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER [2
152 k2| 454398-1| ROD, FEED T&
151
PRE-FEED 1-1/8" STROKE POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE 150 £~ 454220-1] CAP, RAM ::
149 lege]  453736-1| HOUSING 58
148 |
RAM al
RETAINING (el 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C* {(.187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 5
PLATE (REF) ' 146 4| 240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55
145 %$91497-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
! 44 VEEF . 240 435-/ | FINGER, FEED 53
227} 5. 21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 " 240634-3] LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 -1
ZE~] 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 %
Z<=| 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 40§ 1 |7-2/002- 9| BOLT, CRIMPER 9
139 | 1 |670807/ -3 | CAM, P57 FEED __ i- //8 STROKE |4
— 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 e
27 218994] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 Py
SRACKET (REF) 27| 21024.5] 'WASH. LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE s | 1] 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON
* 2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 3s_| 1 [#65674-/| RAM a4
AMP-O-LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF) 2| 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 34 | 1 | 690125-1] WASHER, LAMINATED o
_ 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 § 1 | 690124-1] WASHER, RAM T
2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC a
27018 -\ VLT, HEX MACH (¥-90) ORASG 131 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
REF 21068-5] NUT., HEX MACH {6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 29 | / |@90/¢2-7 | DISC, INSULATION 38
2 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 | 1 B-690492-4] DISC, WIRE 37
—szwm‘SCRSKTHDSHLDt%W&—Em _ .............. A x 25) DRAG ARM | 27 | 1] 224805 | WASHER, SPRING —— " T35
- 21004-5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) DRAG ___ |w2s | 1 | 690212-1] POST, RAM | B T
2 |Ff-2/075-8 | sce, SKT SE7 OVRL ~PT. (- 90 x.7_5)p£ﬂci 125 B f 34
1 21009-2] SCR. SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 | me
| 23 | 7 |SEBGBO-2| APPLICATOC Brsic /w8 A5SY) iz
1 | 2- 21003-0] SCR, FLAT HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .50) CAM 122 I 3
121
ALTERNATE DRAG METHOD 272 3. 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 i — | 20
e 1/ 18-490457-2] SPACER, STRIPPER
~Inms |/ (@40539-/| STRIPPER
2-27002-2| SCR, BIN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x.5¢2 ) STRIPPER n7_|26#]__455676-1] PLATE, BASE [ﬂ
R~ 2- 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP ne | 2 |22354-5 | DRAG, STUD 25
1 22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL 1_& -Z PLATE, STRIP GUIDE [24
4 | 3- 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 114 { / -8 PLATE, STRIP HOLD
LELN)- 24273~ TN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | 13 q- \-[| SPRING, DRAG 22
: | [z | — 1 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG [2:
1 {1 |#5£/777-/ | DRAG, STOCK [ 20
— | 2. 210004] SCR. SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR |10 | 1 |#54207-3 | GUIDE, STRIP REAR B
2 | 23030-] | SCR. SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC [10s | 1 [54207-2 | GUIDE, STRIP FRONT [ 1s
2_1?-2/000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .50 ) SHEAR BLADE ws V27| 454178-1| GUIDE, FEED ROD 2
3 |2-2/000-%| SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x -.38) STRIP GUIDE (7 |2£A 4-22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN [ 1
- 2 12-2/000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . 75 ) STRIP GUIDE 106 | = | 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG [3s
2<%] 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 i [
— | 3- 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING __ [w4 |/ [£9045/-7] SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
ZzF| 3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 03 | / | 23894 -/ | SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
Z£F| 3- 210004 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK wz | 1 |Z#o2332-3] PLATE, REAR SHEAR T
2 | 3- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 101 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
EF|455745-/] GUARD, . /npon/ 80 | / |&P0452-3] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
— 1 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 | 1 |G-240575-7] ANVIL
— 22014-1} OIil SYNTHETIC { 78 1 |eFod74-.3
—| _ 454406-1] _SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 | / |2 4558724 HOLD DOWN
16 |/ |2290649/-0 | SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
1 461264-1| PLATE, IDENTIFICATION [ 75 | 7 [238229-7| SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER .
2 21017-2]  SCREW, DRIVE 74 | 7 |/-45@43¢-1] CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
2541 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 | / 155?3-_7_ SPACER, INSULATION 2
690603-11 SPRING, ASSIST 72 454 409-7] CRIMPER, WIRE
REQ. PART NO, DESCRIFTION NOC. REQ. PART NO, CESCRIPTION NO.
T . ' THIS APPLICATOR
CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
APPL SPEC PAD LETTER| CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE ,Tm:'"l EEIIETH o
A L0086 /2 e//Z27
B » 0 7 2 ‘/4 - 27?/
114 - 2065 C L oGd * /¢
D voT L/ SED
MZIE TYPE FEED PRESS REF.
/20| ~ I3 -
INSUL ATION c2/0 ; .5/0 65 T 5
INSULATION RANGE #WIHE H&HGE APPLICATOR
) /50_ '/90 /6 _/? INSTRUC TION Algoj?
REMARKS ﬁMP-O'dé'C:TE/C
Aoss 7m AEL L
T P GAGE AY T ND,
ADAPTOR PLATE L -7 Lg : 1- 2’;5635-/ : cu' _‘244 :ﬂ:;:ﬁ:m);::::
(Rer] | R A i 1 B S AR P, TG = L
] (o e - CHE D fier. ‘> - - § REL, S A T L
DeL ey I R S TP bl |A|C|2879/3:2 | F
: =/ - o LA CALE N AME - '
47 i <1>7 274} None MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
3 % 2:2¢. P |
LTR REVISION RECORD ECN | DATEJLTR REVISION RECORD eEcn|P w|DATE END_FEED (J' ;.’.'-‘;«.#.:’0 /4-/‘?57-//)/ //:";)57-5)/}‘



